## 

Rep. Jim Sacia

## Filed: 2/27/2006

09400HB4521ham004 LRB094 17027 DRH 56614 a 1 AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 4521 AMENDMENT NO. . Amend House Bill 4521, AS AMENDED, in 2 3 Section 15, Sec. 27.5, subsection (a), the first sentence, after "reimbursement for the costs of an emergency response as 4 provided under Section 11-501 of the Illinois Vehicle Code,", 5 by inserting "the court supervision fees collected under 6 7 Section 16-104c of the Illinois Vehicle Code,"; and 8 in Section 15, Sec. 27.6, subsection (a), the first sentence, 9 after "reimbursement for the costs of an emergency response as provided under Section 11-501 of the Illinois Vehicle Code,", 10 by inserting "the court supervision fees collected under 11 Section 16-104c of the Illinois Vehicle Code,"; and 12

13 below Section 20, below the source line of Sec. 5-6-1, by 14 inserting the following:

15 "Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect upon 16 becoming law.".